
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways, and Public Works to Original House Bill No. 898 by Representative Gaines

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "(introductory paragraph)," delete the remainder of the line and insert
3 "(6), (7), and (8) and to enact R.S. 34:2471(A)(9), relative"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 6, after "(introductory paragraph)," delete the remainder of the line and
6 delete line 7 in its entirety and insert "(6), (7), and (8) are hereby amended and reenacted
7 and R.S. 34:2471(A)(9) is hereby enacted to read as follows:"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 1, delete lines 15 through 20 in their entirety

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 17 in their entirety

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 2, between lines 17 and 18, insert the following:

14 (6) Two members shall be appointed by the governor at his sole discretion.

15 (7) From the nominees submitted to the governor for appointment he shall
16 select one resident from each parish located within the territorial jurisdiction of the
17 port, one of whom may, instead of residency, be the chief executive officer of a
18 business which is principally operated within such parish.

19 (7) (8) Each appointment shall be submitted to the Senate for confirmation.

20 (8) (9) The terms of all commissioners shall be concurrent with that of the
21 governor. Any subsequent vacancy on the commission for any reason shall be filled
22 for the unexpired portion of the term in the same manner as the original
23 appointment."